- 1 HR69
- 2 217637-1
- 3 By Representative Howard
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 16-FEB-22

1	217637-1:n:02/15/2022:BH/bh LSA2022-686
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH OF MRS. ROSA MARIE MALLORY.
9	
10	WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow that we note the
11	death on February 9, 2022, of Mrs. Rosa Marie "Ree" Mallory at
12	the age of 61; and
13	WHEREAS, her passing leaves a void in the lives of
14	her loving family, many friends, and the entire community,
15	where she was highly regarded; and
16	WHEREAS, Mrs. Mallory was born on September 19,
17	1960, in Union, Alabama; and
18	WHEREAS, on December 5, 1981, Mrs. Mallory was
19	inducted into the Beta Eta Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta
20	Sorority at Alabama State University in Montgomery, Alabama;
21	in 1982, she earned a Bachelor's Degree in Business Education
22	from Alabama State University; and
23	WHEREAS, for over 39 years, Mrs. Mallory was
24	employeed by the FBI as an Information Technology Specialist,
25	serving as a data unit lead; as a staff employee (GM14), she
26	was awarded with several certificates, plaques, and honors
27	acknowledging her accomplishments; and

WHEREAS, dedicated to serving in many capacities within her church, Mrs. Mallory loved to worship and praise God; she recited Psalm 91 to others on a regular basis; she also enjoyed cooking, entertaining family and friends, and working with her FBI family; she was a loving wife, mother, grandmother, daughter, sister, and friend; a skilled piano player; and a woman who dressed and conducted herself in a professional manner; and

WHEREAS, she is survived by her loving husband,
Rodell; son, LeDerrick (Keneshia); grandchildren, Alex and
Liam; mother, Mary; siblings, Maudine (Cedric), Ruby (Oliver),
Jerome (Felicia), and Lamar; and a host of other family
members and friends; and

WHEREAS, although her presence will be greatly missed, the memory of Mrs. Mallory will be cherished in the hearts of all who knew and loved her; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the death of Mrs. Rosa Marie "Ree" Mallory is recorded with deep sadness, and this resolution is offered in tribute to her life, along with heartfelt sympathy to her family, whose grief is shared by many.